subscription revenues despite only around 20% of India’s C&S households being on DTH).
The content cost of DTH operators will likely reduce as a result, though the benefit is very
difficult to quantify currently; Exhibit 4 presents the potential upside (TP of Rs51) in Dish
TV stock assuming content cost is 5% lower versus expectation.

However, the provision benefits smaller, relatively late entrants (Reliance and Airtel) more
than first-moving large players (Dish TV and TataSky). We note that Dish TV has
previously specified fixed/semi-fixed deals with various broadcasters; we believe Dish TV
being the largest player in the DTH segment enjoys some bargaining power over the
broadcasters and TataSky had also achieved the requisite scale. Thus, actual content costs
paid by Dish TV and TataSky are already around 30-40% of non-addressable/analog cable
rates. Reliance Big TV and Airtel Digital TV will get the benefit of lower pricing without
the required investment in building the necessary scale; they will likely pass the benefit to
consumers and compete more aggressively in the market.

Sensitivity of Dish TV's valuation to subscribers, ARPUs and content costs

DCF value Change from base case
(Rs/share) (%)

Change in monthly subscription fees (%)
10% 62   30
5% 55   16
Base case 47
-5% 40   (15)

Change in average content costs (%)
-10% 54   13
-5% 51   7
Base case 47
5% 45   (6)
10% 42   (12)

Change in # of paying subscribers (%)
20% 54   14
10% 51   7
Base case 47
-10% 44   (7)
-20% 41   (14)

Change in churn rate (%)
-2% 55   16
-1% 51   8
Base case 47
1% 44   (7)
2% 41   (14)

Source: Kotak Institutional Equities estimates

DishTV Media

 KOTAK INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES RESEARCH  49

 TRAI has mandated all DTH providers to necessarily offer all pay channels to their
subscribers on a-la-carte basis and specify the maximum retail price for each pay channel,
as payable by the subscriber. This has created some consternation in the ranks of DTH
operators given that it is technically and operationally a challenging task to provide
completely a-la-carte options to all of their subscribers. We believe the same may be
challenging only assuming all the subscribers of a DTH opt for a-la-carte channel options;